

S.C No. 08/2019(POCSO)
Matelli PS Case no. 45/19 dated 20.03.2019
u/s 450/376 IPC r/w Section 06 POCSO Act.
CNR NO. WBJP090003182019

Order No. 44 Dated 07.04.2025

Date is fixed for ER of WA.

Accused Milan Oraon voluntarily surrendered before this Court along with put up petition as well as bail petition. Copy served.

Learned P.P.-in-charge is also present.

Having heard the submissions of both sides and on perusal of the record, I find that both the accused were granted bail earlier but due to non taking of steps W.A was issued on last occasion.

On perusal of the record I find that the conduct of the accused is not bad and he was taking steps on each and every day. In view of the above circumstances and as per submission of the learned advocate for the accused, I am inclined to allow accused Milan Oraon to continue on the same bail as was granted by this court on 07.03.2024

W.A issued by this Court be recalled.

Accused be released accordingly.

Fix 07.07.2025 for evidence of VG.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri