

S.C No. 08/2019(POCSO)
Matelli PS Case no. 45/19 dated 20.03.2019
u/s 450/376 IPC r/w Section 06 POCSO Act.
CNR NO. WBJP090003182019

Order No. 47 Dated 22.12.2025

Accused Milan Oraon is present with Ld. Advocate.
Learned P.P.-in-charge is also present.
Date is fixed for evidence.
Sankar Munda is present and examined in full as PW 6 and discharged.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 06.02.2026 for further evidence i/d close.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri